Arizona Public Opinion Pulse -- George Floyd Protests and Curfew Toplines

L0l prEDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Arizona 2020 Likely Voters
Survey conducted on June 2nd - June 3rd, 2020
n=600 with a MoE +/- 4.0%
Blended Phone Survey via 40.5% Live caller/ 59.5% IVR



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse -- Sample Summary

Gender

Sample Size

M

Count
Column %
F

Count
Column %

Region
Sample Size

Maricopa
Count
Column %
Pima
Count
Column %

Rural
Count
Column %

Age
Sample Size

Under 54
Count
Column %
Over 55
Count
Column %

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Total
600

290
48%

310
52%

Total
600

366
61%

96
16%

138
23%

Total
600

252
42%

348
58%

Party

Sample Size

Dem
Count
Column %

Ind
Count
Column %

Rep
Count
Column %

Education

Sample Size

High School or Less
Count
Column %

Some College/Trade
Count
Column %

College Graduate
Count
Column %

Post-Graduate Educat
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Ethnicity

Sample Size

White

Count

Column %
Hispanic/Latino
Count

Column %

Other
Count
Column %

Total
600

204
34%

162
27%

234
39%

Total
600

114
19%

180
30%

210
35%

96
16%

0%

Total
600

450
75%

90
15%

60
10%
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Survey

Q) In response to the death of an African American man in police custody in Minnesota, demonstrations have broken out in cities across the country
including some in Arizona. Some of these demonstrations have resulted in the destruction of property. Are you concerned about more demonstrations

Q) As you may know, due to outbreaks of vandalism and looting in some cities around Arizona, including Phoenix and Scottsdale, Governor Doug Ducey has
implemented a statewide curfew, requiring Arizonans to stay at home after 8pm. Please tell me if you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat

disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Ducey’s decision to enact a week-long curfew across the state of Arizona. If you have no opinion or are
unsure, just say so. 4



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse -- George Floyd Protests and Curfew Toplines Generated on June 7, 2020
*Totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding

Q) In response to the death of an African American man in police custody in Minnesota, demonstrations have broken out in cities across the country
including some in Arizona. Some of these demonstrations have resulted in the destruction of property. Are you concerned about more demonstrations
occurring in cities in Arizona?

Total
Sample Size 600
Extremely concerned
Count 225
Column % 38%
Moderately concerned
Count 144
Column % 24%
Somewhat concerned
Count 80
Column % 13%
Slightly concerned
Count 67
Column % 11%
Not at all concerned
Count 77
Column % 13%
Unsure/No Opinion
Count 6
Column % 1%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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*Totals may not add up to 100% due to rounding

Q) As you may know, due to outbreaks of vandalism and looting in some cities around Arizona, includin
implemented a statewide curfew, re(}umng Arizonans to stay at'home after 8pm. Please tell me if you s
Governor Ducey’s decision to enact a week-long curfew across the state o

disapprove, or strongly disapprove o
unsure, just say so.

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Sample Size

Strongly approve
Count
Column %

Somewhat approve
Count
Column %

Somewhat disapprove
Count
Column %

Strongly disapprove
Count
Column %

Unsure/No Opinion
Count
Column %

Refused
Count
Column %

Total
600

250
42%

178
30%

68
11%

87
14%

16
3%

0%

&
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Phoenix and Scottsdale, Governor Doug Ducey has

ongly

aprr_ove, somewhat approve, somewhat
rizona. If you have no opinion or are
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