Arizona Public Opinion Pulse -- George Floyd Protests and Curfew Toplines



Arizona 2020 Likely Voters
Survey conducted on June 2nd - June 3rd, 2020
n=600 with a MoE +/- 4.0%
Blended Phone Survey via 40.5% Live caller/ 59.5% IVR

Gender	Total
Sample Size	600
M Count Column %	290 48%
F Count Column %	310 52%

Party	Total
Sample Size	600
Dem Count Column %	204 34%
Ind Count Column %	162 27%
Rep Count Column %	234 39%

Region	Total
Sample Size	600
Maricopa Count Column %	366 61%
Pima Count Column %	96 16%
Rural Count Column %	138 23%

Education	Total
Sample Size	600
High School or Less Count Column %	114 19%
Some College/Trade Count Column %	180 30%
College Graduate Count Column %	210 35%
Post-Graduate Educat Count Column %	96 16%
Refused Count Column %	0 0%

Age	Total
Sample Size	600
Under 54 Count Column %	252 42%
Over 55 Count Column %	348 58%

Ethnicity	Total
Sample Size	600
White Count Column %	450 75%
Hispanic/Latino Count Column %	90 15%
Other Count Column %	60 10%

Table of contents

Survey

Q) In response to the death of an African American man in police custody in Minnesota, demonstrations have broken out in cities across the country	
including some in Arizona. Some of these demonstrations have resulted in the destruction of property. Are you concerned about more demonstrations	
occurring in cities in Arizona?	3
Q) As you may know, due to outbreaks of vandalism and looting in some cities around Arizona, including Phoenix and Scottsdale, Governor Doug Ducey I	nas
implemented a statewide curfew, requiring Arizonans to stay at home after 8pm. Please tell me if you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat	
disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Ducey's decision to enact a week-long curfew across the state of Arizona. If you have no opinion or are	
unsure, just say so.	,

Q) In response to the death of an African American man in police custody in Minnesota, demonstrations have broken out in cities across the country including some in Arizona. Some of these demonstrations have resulted in the destruction of property. Are you concerned about more demonstrations occurring in cities in Arizona?

	Total
Sample Size	600
Extremely concerned Count Column %	225 38%
Moderately concerned Count Column %	144 24%
Somewhat concerned Count Column %	80 13%
Slightly concerned Count Column %	67 11%
Not at all concerned Count Column %	77 13%
Unsure/No Opinion Count Column %	6 1%

Q) As you may know, due to outbreaks of vandalism and looting in some cities around Arizona, including Phoenix and Scottsdale, Governor Doug Ducey has implemented a statewide curfew, requiring Arizonans to stay at home after 8pm. Please tell me if you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of Governor Ducey's decision to enact a week-long curfew across the state of Arizona. If you have no opinion or are unsure, just say so.

	Total
Sample Size	600
Strongly approve Count Column %	250 42%
Somewhat approve Count Column %	178 30%
Somewhat disapprove Count Column %	68 11%
Strongly disapprove Count Column %	87 14%
Unsure/No Opinion Count Column %	16 3%
Refused Count Column %	1 0%